LEGAL NOTICE

Clay County will accept sealed bids for a contract for bank depository for Clay County funds and County and District Clerk's trust funds for a term of two (2) to four (4) years. For further information regarding bid package, please contact Danja Bloodworth, Clay County Treasurer at (940) 538-5911.

All bids must be submitted to the County Judge's office, Clay County Annex, 214 N. Main, Henrietta, Texas, by 9:00 a.m. on March 13, 2023. Bids will be opened during Clay County Commissioners' Court meeting beginning at 9:30 a.m. on March 13, 2023.

Clay County, Texas reserves the right to accept or reject any or all bids.